Terms and Conditions – Quarantine Dream Promotion

1) The promotion

The promotion is the Quarantine Dream Promotion (Promotion).

2) The Promoter

The promoter of the Promotion is Vantage Fuels Pty Ltd ACN 151 023 040 of 7 Woodlands Court, Bendigo East, Victoria, phone: (03) 5441 0600 (**Promoter**).

3) Promotion Period

The Promotion will commence on **6 May 2020** and will conclude at 12.00pm **4 June 2020** (**Promotion Period**).

4) Eligibility criteria

To enter the Promotion, a person must:

- a) be over the age of 18 (unless parental consent is obtained by an entrant under the age of 18 years); and
- b) not be an employee of the Promoter.

Written confirmation of parental consent may be required if the Prize is won by any person who is under the age of 18 years.

5) Entry mechanic

To enter the Promotion, an entrant must, during the Promotion Period:

- a) 'like' the Promoter's Bowser Bean Facebook page (https://www.facebook.com/bowserbeancafe/); and
- b) in twenty-five words or less, describe their quarantine dream.

6) Winner consents

If an entrant becomes a winner of the Promotion, the entrant agrees to:

- a) the Promoter (or an agent or employee of the Promoter) taking their picture (Image);
- their name and Image being published by the Promoter on its website, in any social media account operated by the Promoter and in any other promotional material produced by the Promoter for an unlimited period of time and without remuneration of any kind; and
- c) the Promoter contacting the entrant by Facebook to notify them of their win.

7) Number of entries

A person may only enter the Promotion on one occasion.

8) The prize

The prize is one (1) 10 kilogram of block of Cadbury Dairy Milk Chocolate (**Prize**). The Prize cannot be transferred, exchanged or redeemed for cash.

9) Judging

The Promoter's Marketing Manager will judge the winner of the Promotion on 5 June 2020 based on merit (**Announcement Date**).

10) Announcement of winner

On the Announcement Date:

- a) the name of the winner of the Prize will be published on the Promoter's Facebook page (https://www.facebook.com/bowserbeancafe/): and
- b) the winner of the Prize will be notified of their win via Facebook.

11) Prize collection

The Prize must be collected in person by the winner on or before **11 June 2020** (**Prize Collection Date**) from the Promoter's store located nearest to the winner's usual address. If it is not possible to collect the Prize by the Prize Collection Date on account of

any COVID-19 related movement restrictions, the winner and the Promoter may agree on a new Prize Collection Date (**Agreed Collection Date**).

If the Prize has not been collected by the winner on or before the Prize Collection Date (or the Agreed Collection Date as the case may be), the Prize may, at the discretion of the Promoter, be re-judged (in the manner and on the terms set out in paragraph 9). The new winner (**New Winner**) will be notified of their win in the manner set out in paragraph 10. The New Winner and the Promoter will agree on a date to collect the Prize (**New Winner Prize Collection Date**). If the Prize is not collected by the New Winner on or before the New Winner Prize Collection Date, the Promoter may, in its sole discretion, donate the Prize to a charitable organisation of its choosing.

12) Acceptance of terms and conditions

Taking part in the Promotion constitutes acceptance of these terms and conditions. The Promoter's decision in relation to the Promotion is final and no correspondence will be entered into.

13) Disclaimer

The 'best before' date for the Prize is 25 January 2021.

The winner should ensure that the Prize is used, consumed and stored in accordance with the manufacturer's directions, recommendations and/ or instructions (as stated on the Prize packaging) including, but not limited to, observing any relevant allergen information.

To the extent permitted by law, the Promoter, its employees, directors and agents will not be liable in respect of any claim for any loss or damage (including loss of profits or anticipated profits, loss of use of capital or revenue, or for any punitive, exemplary, special, incidental or consequential loss or damage or the like (**Loss**)) resulting from or related in any way to entry in the Promotion or the Prize.

To the extent permitted by law, Promoter's liability for any loss (including Loss) is limited, at the discretion of the Promoter, to the replacement of the Prize or supply of equivalent goods to the Prize.